in its decision dated January 17, 2019, in relation to Share Purchase Agreement
(SPA) dated October 19, 2018, signed by Canaria Holdings Corporation and
Fernwood Holdings, Inc. whereby Canaria sells all its shares in Liquigaz
Philippines Corporation and Calor Phils. Holdings, Inc. to Fernwood Holdings,
Inc.

b) Declaration of Cash Dividends
In February 2019, the Parent Company’s BOD approved cash dividends for
common shareholders with the following details:

Type Date of Declaration Date of Record Date of Payment
Dividends Per

Share
Cash February 1, 2019 February 15, 2019 March 1, 2019 0.06
Cash February 1, 2019 February 15, 2019 March 1, 2019 0.04

144 Cosco Capital
Incorporated

- 95 -

36. Reclassification of Accounts

Certain accounts in 2017 consolidated financial statements have been reclassified to
conform with the 2018 consolidated financial statements presentation as follows:

  January 1, 2017

(In thousands pesos) Note
As Previously

Reported Reclassification As Restated
Statement of Financial

Position

Current assets:

Available-for-sale
financial assets  a P8,199 (P8,199) P   -

Financial assets at FVOCI a -   8,199 8,199
Investment in trading

securities  a 35,109 (35,109) -
Financial assets at FVPL a -   35,109 35,109
Prepaid expenses and

other current assets b 1,640,687 (13,988) 1,626,699
Noncurrent assets:

Other noncurrent assets b 3,558,554 13,988 3,572,542
Statement of Income
Other operating income c 3,361,826 (837,342) 2,524,484
Cost of goods sold c 106,187,068 (837,342) 105,349,726

  December 31, 2017

(In thousands pesos) Note
As Previously

Reported Reclassification As Restated
Statement of Financial

Position
Current assets:

Available-for-sale
financial assets  a P8,618 (P8,618) P   -

Financial assets at FVOCI a -   8,618 8,618
Investment in trading

securities a 46,888 (46,888) -
Financial assets at FVPL a  46,888 46,888
Prepaid expenses and

other current assets b 3,014,609 (215,534) 2,799,075
Noncurrent assets:

Other noncurrent assets b 2,746,790 215,534 2,962,324
Statement of Income
Other operating income c 3,580,941 (821,126) 2,759,815
Cost of goods sold c 120,510,762 (821,126) 119,689,636

a. The Group adopted PFRS 9 resulting in the reclassifications of financial

instruments.

b. The Group adopted PIC Q&A 2018-15, PAS 1, Classification of Advances to

Contractors in the Nature of Prepayments: Current vs. Non-current starting
January 1, 2018. The impact of adoption is applied retrospectively which resulted
to the following reclassifications in the consolidated statement of financial
position at January 1, 2018.

145Strength in Partnership
Annual Report 2018

146 Cosco Capital
Incorporated

- 96 -

Advances to contractors and suppliers in relation to the construction of